2.095
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Alum
inum
Radial Leaded
Capacitors

Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Type MLP, 85 �C Flatpack, Ultra-Long Life, Aluminum
Part Numbering System
MLP 102 M 200 EB O A
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
MLP 821=820 �F M = � 20% Voltage EK, L = 1.5 in. 0 = bare can A = mounting tabs
102=1000 �F Vdc EB, L = 3.0 in. 1 = polyester B =  four leads
C = two leads/no tabs
D = hook leads/tabs
E = hook leads/no tabs
Typical Performance Curves
Impedance vs. Frequency and Temperature
47,000 �F 7.5 VDC
Note: Impedance measured at ends of leads.
MLP 300 µF 400V Ripple Life Test 85°C
R
at
io
 to
 In
iti
al
 V
al
ue
Test Hours w/391V & 0.5A @ 60 Hz
MLP 4400 µF 50V Ripple Life Test 85°C
R
at
io
 to
 In
iti
al
 V
al
ue
Test Hours w/48V & 1A @ 60 Hz
Al
um
in
um
Ra
di
al
 L
ea
de
d
Ca
pa
ci
to
rs
140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
(864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800
E-mail: cde@cornell-dubilier.com2.098
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Type MLP, 85 �C Flatpack, Ultra-Long Life, Aluminum
Ratings
7.5 Vdc (10 Vdc Surge)
19,000 MLP193M7R5EK0A 76 66 4.2 4.5 EK
47,000 MLP473M7R5EB0A 30 26 9.1 9.8 EB
10 Vdc (13 Vdc Surge)
17,000 MLP173M010EK0A 77 67 4.2 4.5 EK
43,000 MLP433M010EB0A 31 27 9.0 9.6 EB
16 Vdc (20 Vdc Surge)
13,000 MLP133M016EK0A 81 69 4.1 4.4 EK
38,000 MLP383M016EB0A 31 27 9.0 9.6 EB
20 Vdc (25 Vdc Surge)
9,600 MLP962M020EK0A 84 69 4.0 4.4 EK
24,000 MLP243M020EB0A 33 27 8.7 9.6 EB
25 Vdc (30 Vdc Surge)
8,000 MLP802M025EK0A 87 69 3.9 4.4 EK
20,000 MLP203M025EB0A 34 27 8.6 9.6 EB
35 Vdc (50 Vdc Surge)
5,600 MLP562M035EK0A 90 70 3.4 4.4 EK
14,000 MLP143M035EB0A 35 27 8.4 9.6 EB
50 Vdc (63 Vdc Surge)
4,400 MLP442M050EK0A 97 70 3.7 4.4 EK
11,000 MLP113M050EB0A 36 27 8.3 9.6 EB
63 Vdc (75 Vdc Surge)
2,200 MLP222M063EK0A 101 76 3.7 4.2 EK
5,600 MLP562M063EB0A 36 29 8.3 9.3 EB
80 Vdc (100 Vdc Surge)
1,500 MLP152M080EK0A 106 77 3.6 4.2 EK
3,300 MLP332M080EB0A 44 31 7.5 9.0 EB
ESR max Ripple Amps
Cap. Catalog mΩ Max. @ 85 °C Case
�F Number 120 Hz      20 kHz 120 Hz      20 kHz Code
Typical Performance Curves
100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
1,100 MLP112M100EK0A 112 78 3.5 4.2 EK
2,700 MLP272M100EB0A 46 33 7.4 8.7 EB
150 Vdc (180 Vdc Surge)
500 MLP501M150EK0A 355 248 1.9 2.3 EK
1,300 MLP132M150EB0A 143 100 4.2 5.0 EB
200 Vdc (250 Vdc Surge)
400 MLP401M200EK0A 388 253 1.9 2.3 EK
1,000 MLP102M200EB0A 158 100 3.8 5.0 EB
250 Vdc (300 Vdc Surge)
330 MLP331M250EKOA 426 258 1.8 2.3 EK
820 MLP821M250EB0A 172 103 3.8 4.9 EB
300 Vdc (350 Vdc Surge)
220 MLP221M300EK0A 597 393 1.5 1.9 EK
560 MLP561M300EB0A 240 157 3.2 4.0 EB
350 Vdc (400 Vdc Surge)
150 MLP151M350EK0A 1000 735 1.2 1.4 EK
370 MLP371M350EB0A 420 310 2.3 2.8 EB
400 Vdc (450 Vdc Surge)
130 MLP131M400EK0A 1320 970 1.0 1.2 EK
330 MLP331M400EB0A 530 390 2.1 2.5 EB
420 Vdc (475 Vdc Surge)
130 MLP131M420EK0A 1320 970 1.0 1.2 EK
330 MLP331M420EB0A 530 390 2.1 2.5 EB
450 Vdc (500 Vdc Surge)
110 MLP111M450EK0A 1456 1190 .96 1.1 EK
280 MLP281M450EB0A 585 480 2.0 2.3 EB
ESR max Ripple Amps
Cap. Catalog mΩ Max. @ 85 °C Case
�F Number 120 Hz      20 kHz 120 Hz      20 kHz Code
Alum

DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Part Numbering System
MLS 821 M 200 EB O A
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
MLS 821=820 �F M =�20% Voltage EK, L = 1.5 in. 0 = bare can A = mounting tabs
102=1000 �F Vdc EB, L = 3.0 in. 1 = polyester C = two leads/no tabs
D = hook leads/tabs
E = hook leads/no tabs
Typical Performance Curves
Type MLS,125 �C Stainless Flatpack, Ultra-Long Life, Aluminum
Impedance vs. Frequency and Temperature 47,000 �F 5.0 Vdc Impedance vs. Frequency and Temperature 47,000 �F 50 Vdc
Impedance vs. Frequency and Temperature 900 �F 150 Vdc
Alum
inum
Radial Leaded
Capacitors
Al
um
in
um
Ra
di
al
 L
ea
de
d
Ca
pa
ci
to
rs
Type MLS,125 �C Stainless Flatpack, Ultra-Long Life, Aluminum
140 Technology Place
Liberty, SC 29657
(864) 843-2277, Fax (864) 843-3800
E-mail: cde@cornell-dubilier.com2.102
CORNELL
DUBILIER
Your Source For Capacitor Solutions
Ratings
5 Vdc (7.5 Vdc Surge)
19,000 MLS193M5R0EK0C 76 66 11.6 12.5 EK
47,000 MLS473M5R0EB0C 30 26 18.5 19.9 EB
7.5 Vdc (10 Vdc Surge)
17,000 MLS173M7R0EK0C 77 67 11.5 12.4 EK
43,000 MLS433M7R0EB0C 31 27 18.2 19.5 EB
10 Vdc (15 Vdc Surge)
13,000 MLS133M010EK0C 81 69 11.3 12.2 EK
38,000 MLS383M010EB0C 31 27 18.2 19.5 EB
20 Vdc (30 Vdc Surge)
6,800 MLS682M020EK0C 84 69 11.0 12.2 EK
17,000 MLS173M020EB0C 33 27 17.6 19.5 EB
40 Vdc (50 Vdc Surge)
4,400 MLS442M040EK0C 97 70 10.3 12.1 EK
11,000 MLS113M040EB0C 36 27 16.9 19.5 EB
60 Vdc (75 Vdc Surge)
1,500 MLS152M060EK0C 106 77 9.8 11.5 EK
3,300 MLS332M060EB0C 44 31 15.3 18.2 EB
75 Vdc (100 Vdc Surge)
1,100 MLS112M075EK0C 112 78 9.6 11.5 EK
2,700 MLS272M075EB0C 46 33 14.9 17.6 EB
ESR max Ripple Amps
Cap. Catalog mΩ Max. @ 85 °C Case
�F Number 120 Hz      20 kHz 120 Hz      20 kHz Code
Typical Performance Curves
100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
500 MLS501M100EK0C 355 248 5.4 6.4 EK
1,300 MLS132M100EB0C 143 100 8.5 10.1 EB
150 Vdc (175 Vdc Surge)
400 MLS401M150EK0C 388 253 5.1 6.4 EK
1,000 MLS102M150EB0C 158 100 8.1 10.1 EB
200 Vdc (225 Vdc Surge)
330 MLS331M200EK0C 426 258 4.9 6.3 EK
820 MLS821M200EB0C 172 103 7.7 10.0 EB
250 Vdc (275 Vdc Surge)
220 MLS221M250EK0C 597 393 4.1 5.1 EK
560 MLS561M250EB0C 240 157 6.5 8.1 EB
ESR max Ripple Amps
Cap. Catalog mΩ Max. @ 85 °C Case
�F Number 120 Hz      20 kHz 120 Hz      20 kHz Code
MLS 500 �F 250 V Ripple Life Test 105°C (125°C Case)